

January 16, 2023

## Nidec Machine Tool to Take Part in IMTEX 2023 for the First Time as a Nidec Group Company, to Debut Its Machine Tools under the "One Nidec" Policy

Nidec Machine Tool Corporation ("Nidec Machine Tool" or the "Company") announced today that it will exhibit its products at IMTEX 2023 (International Machine Tool & Manufacturing Technology Exhibition), which will be held at India's Bengaluru International Exhibition Centre from January 19 – 25, for the first time as a member of the Nidec Group.

In this largest machine tool trade fair held in India every two years, the Company will exhibit, in addition to its gear machine tool called Hobbing Machine GE20A, cutting tools manufactured by Nidec India Precision Tools Ltd. By introducing Nidec OKK Corporation's machining center as well, the Company will showcase both its new products and technologies and the diverse lineup of its products as a comprehensive machine tool manufacturer. Especially in the area of the high-precision machining of gears for EVs, which are expected to be in high demand globally, Nidec Machine Tool is poised to offer Japan's highest-quality gear-machining technology and solutions, and produce cutting tools locally, to respond to the demands of the Indian market.



Computer rendering of Nidec's booth Hall No. Halle 4, Stall No. A117



**Dry-cut Hobbing Machine GE20A** 

IMTEX 2023's official website: https://www.imtex.in/index.php

For inquiries, please contact: Machine Tool Division, Nidec-Shimpo India Manufacturing Private Limited

Tel.: + 91-80-4953-6579

-###-